Approved a Resolution stating that a  "A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CHANGE OF 
LOCATION OF REHABILITATION OF THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM FROM HIGHWAY 
ROAD TO CAMPOS STREET, BARANGAY CARITAN CENTRO, TUGUEGARAO CITY, 
FUNDED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT THROUGH HONORABLE MAYOR MAMA 
ROSARIO S. TING-QUE IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY- FIVE 
THOUSAND (P675,000.00)". 

Relative to this, I Attached the copy of the Resolution and Approved Program of Work for the 
Infrastructure project of your City, Anent this, I respectfully endorsing to your 10th City Council for 
review and implementation of the program to be approved.

[...]

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CHANGE OF LOCATION OF THE REHABILITATION OF THE 
DRAINAGE SYSTEM FROM HIGHWAY ROAD TO CAMPOS STREET, BARANGAY CARITAN 
CENTRO, TUGUEGARAO CITY, FUNDED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT THROUGH HON. MAYOR 
MAILA TING-QUE IN THE AMOUNT OF SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
(P675,000.00). 

WHEREAS, the City Government of Tuguegarao City, through Hon. Mayor Maila Ting-Que, 
granted financial assistance in the amount of Six Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Pesos 
(P675,000.00) for the rehabilitation of the drainage system in Barangay Caritan Centro; 

WHEREAS, all drainage systems along Highway Road, Barangay Caritan Centro, have 
been newly constructed and no longer require rehabilitation at present; 

WHEREAS, the drainage system along Campos Street, Barangay Caritan Centro, is badly